

QUICK SPEC AND QUALITY ATTRIBTES	ISSUED BY	Technical
THE BRUNCH BOX	ISSUE NO	1 : 04.04.2024

Product Title	Vegan Club Sandwich – VECLSW		
Customer	HSC	Pack Barcode	N/A
Target net weight	188g	Outer Case Barcode	N/A
Shelf Life	P+2	No. of packs per outer	N/A
Storage Temperature	≤5°C	Type of outer case	N/A
Packaging – Label	Tuck In label / HSC	Packaging	Kraft Skillet Box

ALLERGENS:



For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients highlighted in **bold**.

Recipe

Extra Thick Malted Bread	90g	47%
Avocado sliced	30g	16%
Red Peppers (fresh) - sliced	20g	11%
Grilled Red Peppers	20g	11%
Spicy Vegan Mayonnaise	20g	11%
Rocket	8g	4%
Total	188g	100%

Vegan Mayonnaise

Vegan Mayonnaise	80%
Chipotle Paste	20%

Ingredients:

Malted Bread (47%) [Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Mixed Grains (Malted **WHEAT**, Toasted **WHEAT** Flakes, Malt Flour (**BARLEY**), **WHEAT** Bran), Yeast, **WHEAT** Gluten, Salt, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed) Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono-and diglycerides of fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate), Malt Extract (**BARLEY**), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)], Avocado (16%), Fresh Red Peppers (11%), Grilled Red Peppers (11%), Spicy Vegan Mayonnaise Mix (11%) [Vegan Mayonnaise(Rapeseed Oil (70%), Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Flavouring, Colour: Carotene, Antioxidant: Calcium Disodium (EDTA)), Chipotle Paste (Chipotle chilli (35%), tomato purée, onion, water, spirit vinegar, garlic puree, salt, sugar, coriander, acidity regulator (acetic acid), corn flour)], Rocket (4%).

Nutritional Values.